WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORGANIZATION MEETING

December 5, 2022
7:00 pm

Spellman Education Center
782 Springdale Drive
Exton PA 19341

AGENDA
l. Call to Order Board Secretary
I Salute to Flag Board Secretary
1. Roll Call Board Secretary
V. Public Comment on Agenda ltems Board Secretary
V. Election of Temporary President Board Secretary
VI. Election of President for One Year Temporary President
ViI. Election of Vice President for One Year Temporary President
VIII. Appointment of Solicitor President
IX. Approval of 2023 Board Meeting Schedule President
X. Re-adoption of School Board Policies, Rules & Regulations President
Xl. Adoption of Standing Board Committees President
Xll. Appointment of Board Committees President
Xlll. Comments from Residents President
XIV. Adjournment President



WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
December 5, 2022

Appointment of Solicitor

It is recommended that the firm of Unruh, Turner, Burke & Frees be retained as solicitor
to the West Chester Area School District at the rate of $180/$165 per hour, based on
the experience of the lawyers, until the next Organization Meeting of the Board in
December 2023.

| so move.



WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

December 5, 2022
2023 School Board Meetings

It is recommended that the board adopt the board meetings as listed beginning January
2023 through December 2023. Unless posted and published otherwise, these meetings
will be held in the Spellman Education Center Board Room, 782 Springdale Dr. Exton

PA. This meeting schedule will be advertised as required in the Daily Local News.

| so move.

0 eeting Date
Monday, January 9

Tuesday, January 17

MONDAY, JANUARY 23

7:00 PM

Monday, February 13

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday, February 21

6:30 PM

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 27

7:00 PM

Monday, March 13

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, March 20

6:30 PM

MONDAY, MARCH 27

7:00 PM

Tuesday, APRIL 11

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, April 17

6:30 PM

MONDAY, APRIL 24

7:00 PM

Monday, May 8

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, May 15

6:30 PM

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24

7:00 PM

Monday, June 12

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday, June 20

6:30 PM

MONDAY, JUNE 26

7:00 PM

MONDAY, JULY 24

7:00 PM

Monday, August 14

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, August 21

6:30 PM

MONDAY, AUGUST 28

7:00 PM

Monday, September 11

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, September 18

6:30 PM

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26

7:00 PM

Monday, October 9

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, October 16

6:30 PM

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23

7:00 PM

Monday, November 13

6:30 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, November 20

6:30 PM

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27

7:00 PM

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4 - ANNUAL ORGANIZATION

7:00 PM

Note: Personnel Committee meets as needed and will be duly advertised.




WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
December 5, 2022
Re-Adoption of School Board Policies, Rules and Regulations
It is recommended that the School Board Policies, Rules and Regulations presently in
effect be re-adopted until the next Organization Meeting of the Board in December

2023.

| so move.



WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
December 5, 2022

Adoption of Standing Board Committees

It is recommended that the Board adopt the following “Standing Board Committees”:
EDUCATION
PUPIL SERVICES
PROPERTY AND FINANCE

PERSONNEL

| so move.
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